South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:38:05 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*3701 (Rat #0107, Act #0076 of 2011) Joint Resolution, By House Ways and Means
Summary: Capital Reserve Fund

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE MONIES FROM THE CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FOR FISCAL YEAR
2010-2011. - ratified title

03/08/11
03/09/11
03/10/11
03/15/11
03/15/11
03/15/11
03/16/11
03/16/11
03/16/11
03/16/11
04/19/11
04/20/11
05/26/11
05/26/11
05/31/11
05/31/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/02/11
06/02/11
06/02/11
06/02/11
06/02/11

06/14/11
06/22/11
06/22/11
06/22/11
06/22/11
06/22/11
06/22/11
06/28/11
06/29/11
06/29/11
07/01/11
08/23/11

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 53)
Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 10, 2011 (House Journal-page 26)

Special order, set for immediately after second reading of H. 3700

Amended (House Journal-page 97)

Read second time (House Journal-page 97)

Roll call Yeas-119 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 98)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 15)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 11)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted (Senate Journal-page 43)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 83)

Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned (Senate Journal-page 60)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 180)

Failed to Receive Third Reading (Senate Journal-page 180)

Roll call Ayes-27 Nays-13 (Senate Journal-page 180)

Reconsidered vote whereby third reading failed (Senate Journal-page 200)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 200)
Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 200)

Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 52)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-4 (House Journal-page 52)

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 52)

Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 63)

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Cooper, White, and
Battle (House Journal-page 77)

Conference committee appointed Leatherman, Peeler, and Matthews (Senate Journal-page 29)
Conference report received and adopted (House Journal-page 13)

Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-37 (House Journal-page 13)

Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 40)

Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-7 (Senate Journal-page 41)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 46)

Ratified R 107

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-112 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 28)
Veto overridden Ayes-32 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 80)

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 76

Page 1 of 1



