

## Session 119 - (2011-2012)

### H\*3701 (Rat #0107, Act #0076 of 2011) Joint Resolution, By House Ways and Means

#### Summary: Capital Reserve Fund

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE MONIES FROM THE CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011. - ratified title

03/08/11	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 53)
03/09/11	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 10, 2011 (House Journal-page 26)
03/10/11	House	Special order, set for immediately after second reading of H. 3700
03/15/11	House	Amended (House Journal-page 97)
03/15/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 97)
03/15/11	House	Roll call Yeas-119 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 98)
03/16/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)
03/16/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/16/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/16/11		Scrivener's error corrected
04/19/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/20/11		Scrivener's error corrected
05/26/11	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted (Senate Journal-page 43)
05/26/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 83)
05/31/11		Scrivener's error corrected
05/31/11	Senate	Debate adjourned (Senate Journal-page 60)
06/01/11	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 180)
06/01/11	Senate	Failed to Receive Third Reading (Senate Journal-page 180)
06/01/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-27 Nays-13 (Senate Journal-page 180)
06/01/11	Senate	Reconsidered vote whereby third reading failed (Senate Journal-page 200)
06/01/11	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 200)
06/01/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 200)
06/02/11	House	Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 52)
06/02/11	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-4 (House Journal-page 52)
06/02/11	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 52)
06/02/11	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 63)
06/02/11	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Cooper, White, and Battle (House Journal-page 77)
06/14/11	Senate	Conference committee appointed Leatherman, Peeler, and Matthews (Senate Journal-page 29)
06/22/11	House	Conference report received and adopted (House Journal-page 13)
06/22/11	House	Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-37 (House Journal-page 13)
06/22/11	Senate	Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 40)
06/22/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-7 (Senate Journal-page 41)
06/22/11	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 46)
06/22/11		Ratified R 107
06/28/11		Vetoed by Governor
06/29/11	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-112 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 28)
06/29/11	Senate	Veto overridden Ayes-32 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 80)
07/01/11		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
08/23/11		Act No. 76